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CD Liquidation, LLC
Escrow Balance

S Dollars
Transactions Balance
Date Explanation Amount

29-Oct-09 Deposit 38,000,000.00 38,000,000.00
2-Nov-09 Dividend 27.10 38,000,027.10
1-Dec-09 Dividend 451,52 38,000,478.62
28-Dec-09 Withdrawal Moneris RR (406,524.59) 37,593,954.03
5-lan-10 Dividend 256.49 37,594,210.52
1-Feb-10 Dividend - 37,594,210.52
1-Mar-10 Dividend 64.65 37,594,275.17
15-Mar-10 Cure payment Fast Transact (8,000.00) 37,586,275.17
15-Mar-10 Cure payment MPS (200,000.00) 37,386,275.17
15-Mar-10 Cure payment CPS (26,292.08) 37,359,983.09
18-Mar-10 Withdrawal Moneris RR (434,255.67) 36,925,727.42
1-Apr-10 Dividend - 36,925,727.42
22-Apr-10 Cure Payment America One (367,974.34) 36,557,753.08
22-Apr-10 Cure Payment DTI (225,000.00) 36,332,753.08
27-Apr-10 Withdrawal Moneris RR (226,476.30) 36,106,276.78
30-Apr-10 Withdrawal Moneris RR (338,464.81) 35,767,811.97
30-Apr-10 Withdrawal Moneris RR (231,709.51) 35,536,102.46
3-May-10 Withdrawal Moneris RR (165,462.60) 35,370,639.86
13-May-10 Withdrawal Moneris RR (202,030.35) 35,168,609.51
28-May-10 Withdrawal Moneris RR (1,973,404.75) 33,195,204.76
31-May-10 Withdrawl Vendor (323,213.79) 32,871,990.97
31-May-10 Dividend 35.66 32,872,026.63
1-Jun-10 Withdrawal Moneris RR (138,377.97) 32,733,648.66
3-Jun-10 Withdrawl| EP Reserves (641,047.77) 32,092,600.89
10-Jun-10 Withdrawal Moneris RR (349,662.98) 31,742,937.91
10-Jun-10 Withdrawal Moneris RR (357,925.05) 31,385,012.86
14-Jun-10 Cure enforcement fees (6,000.00) 31,379,012.86
23-Jun-10 Cure Payment Process America (1,585,807.43) 29,793,205.43
25-Jun-10 Withdrawal Moneris RR (287,225.75) 29,505,979.68
30-Jun-10 Dividend 32.65 29,506,012.33
1-Jul-10 Withdrawal Moneris RR (280,400.69) 29,225,611.64
28-Jul-10 Withdrawal Moneris RR (301,750.56) 28,923,861.08
31-Jul-10 Dividend 32.57 28,923,893.65
6-Aug-10 Withdrawal Moneris RR (264,953.28) 28,658,940.37
6-Aug-10 Withdrawal Moneris RR (141,342.17) 28,517,598.20
9-Aug-10 EP Settlement (191,557.89) 28,326,040.31
19-Aug-10 Withdrawal Moneris RR (169,933.96) 28,156,106.35
27-Aug-10 Signapay Cure (8,000.00) 28,148,106.35
8-Sep-10 Withdrawal Moneris RR (180,715.60) 27,967,390.75
22-Sep-10 Release to Term A Lenders (6,839,535.00) 21,127,855.75
30-Sep-10 Tory's Fees (524,296.31) 20,603,559.44
30-Sep-10 Dividend 32.82 20,603,592.26
13-Oct-10 Withdrawal Moneris RR (648,829.48) 19,954,762.78
13-Oct-10 Credit Moneris RR 24,833.95 19,979,596.73
31-Oct-10 Dividend 28.74 19,979,625.47
2-Nov-10 Withdrawal Moneris RR (297,334.63) 19,682,290.84
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CD Liquidation, LLC
Escrow Balance
S Dollars

Transactions Balance

2-Nov-10 Dividend 24.79 19,682,315.63
3-Nov-10 Withdrawal Pivotal RR (452,830.41) 19,229,485.22
18-Nov-10 Merchant Cure Claim (15,000.00) 19,214,485.22
22-Nov-10 Merchant Cure Claim (62,071.75) 19,152,413.47
22-Nov-10 Merchant Cure Claim (83,155.06) 19,069,258.41
2-Dec-10 Withdrawal Moneris RR (126,085.36) 18,943,173.05
2-Dec-10 Dividend 125.14 18,943,298.19
13-Dec-10 Withdrawal Moneris RR (36,842.28) 18,906,455.91
16-Dec-10 Withdrawal Moneris RR (58,955.94) 18,847,499.97
21-Dec-10 Withdrawal Moneris RR (10,224,586.74) 8,622,913.23
4-Jan-11 Dividend 99.94 8,623,013.17
20-Jan-11 Credit Moneris RR 15,000.00 8,638,013.17
14-Feb-11 Credit Moneris RR 62,071.75 8,700,084.92
22-Feb-11 Claims Dishursements (12,885.26) 8,687,199.66
1-Mar-11 Claims Disbursements (21,900.00) 8,665,299.66
9-Mar-11 Aschettino Settlement (17,500.00) 8,647,799.66
11-Mar-11 Fund Liquidation Trust (500,000.00) 8,147,799.66
21-Mar-11 Pivotal Payment (23,285.10) 8,124,514.56
31-Mar-11 Fund Cash Collateral (150,000.00) 7,974,514.56
29-Apr-11 Dividend 12.84 7,974,527.40
31-May-11 Dividend 18.70 7,974,546.10
30-Jun-11 Dividend 13.83 7,974,559.93
12-Oct-11 Pivotal Release (1,710,897.48) 6,263,662.45
31-Oct-11 Dividend 38.74 6,263,701.19
12-Dec-11 Excess Pivotal Release (172,686.25) 6,091,014.94
31-Jan-12 Dividend 59.77 6,091,074.71
9-Feb-12 Cure claim release (3,956,000.00) 2,135,074.71
31-May-12 Dividend 7.32 2,135,082.03
31-Dec-12 Dividend 39.64 2,135,121.67
30-Jun-13 Dividend 17.58 2,135,139.25
31-Jul-13 Dividend 8.99 2,135,148.24
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80111

CD LIQUIDATION CO LLC
45 W 36TH ST FL 6
NEW YORK NY 10018-7635

Commercial Checking
statement

July 1, 2013 to July 31, 2013
Account number 1852252996

Account summary

Beginning balance call
on July 1, 2013 $-281.15 (313) 564-5717

Plus deposits Hearing impaired (TDD 800 822-6546)

$567.61 Visit our web site

Electronic deposits 3

Less withdrawals Write to us
Fees and service charges -$286.46 COMERICA BANK
- PO BOX 75000
Ending balance DETROIT, MI 48275-8111
on July 31, 2013 $0.00

The Account Balance Fee for this statement
period for this account is $0.12/$1,000.

Page 1 0of 3
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Commercial Checking statement
July 1, 2013 to July 31, 2013

Commercial Checking account details: 1852252996

Electronic deposits this statement period
Reference numbers

Date Amount ($) Activity Customer  Bank

Jul 19 567.61 Analysis Service Charge Refund KRY873

Total Electronic Deposits: $567.61
Total number of Electronic Deposits: 1

Other withdrawals this statement period —
reference

Date Amount ($) Activity number

Jul 22 -0.00 Withdrawal - Closing Account 9501000036

Total Other Withdrawals: -$0.00
Total number of Other Withdrawals: 1

Fees and service charges this statement period Bank
reference

Date Amount ($) Activity number

Jul 15 -286.46 Service Charge 0005977316

Total Fees and Service Charges: -$286.46
Total number of Fees and Service Charges: 1

" Lowest daily balance

Your lowest daily balance this statement period was $-567.61
on July 15, 2013.

Page 2 of 3
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Commercial Checking statement
July 1, 2013 to July 31, 2013

Commercial Checking: 1852252996

e
LENOER

@ Equal Opportunity Lender Rev. 07-05

www.comerica.com

MEMBER FDIC
Page 3 of 3
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80542

CD LIQUIDATION TRUST UAD 1-11-11
CHARLES M MOORE TRUSTEE

401 S OLD WOODWARD AVE

SUITE 340

BIRMINGHAM MI 48009-6621

Account summary

Beginning balance

on July 1, 2013 $321,063.30
Plus deposits

Less withdrawals

Checks -$7,688.00
Feesandsemcecharges S -$500
Ending balance

on July 31, 2013 $272,265.39

Basic Business Checking

statement

July 1, 2013 to July 31, 2013
Account number 1852670726

Call
(800) 643-4418
Hearing impaired (TDD 800 822-6546)

Visit our web site
www.comerica.com

Write to us

COMERICA BANK

PO BOX 75000
DETROIT, M| 48275-8542

The Account Balance Fee for this statement
period for this account is $0.00/$1,000.

Page 1 of 3
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Basic Business Checking statement
July 1, 2013 to July 31, 2013

Basic Business Checking account details: 1852670726

Electronic deposits this statement period

Reference numbers

Date Amount ($) Activity Customer  Bank
Jul 11 61.32 Commercial Loan Detroit 9895013620 9488931464
Total Electronic Deposits: $61.32
Total number of Electronic Deposits: 1
Checks paid this statement period
* This symbol indicates a break in check number sequence
# This symbol indicates an original item not enclosed
@ This symbol indicates a break in check number sequence and an original item not enclosed
Bank Bank
Check Date reference Check Date reference
number Amount ($) paid number number Amount ($)  paid number
1016 -5,413.00 Jul 12 0045316772 #1018 -325.00 Jul 24 0973924222
1017 -1,625.00 Jul 12 0045316773 #1019 -325.00 Jul 24 0973924221

Total checks paid this statement period: -$7,688.00
Total number of checks paid this statement period: 4

Electronic withdrawals this statement period

Reference numbers

Customer Bank

Date Amount ($) Activity

Jul 01 -7,065.80 Wire # 007995 Bnf Conway Mackenzie Manageme 9485004479
Jul 01 -6,033.00 Wire # 008041 Bnf Mcdonald Hopki Fed # 002405 9485004478
Jul 01 -5,706.80 Wire # 008101 Bnf Baker Hostetle Fed # 002419 9485004477
Jul 01 -280.00 Wire # 008071 Bnf Polsinelli Shu Fed # 002414 9485004476
Jul 25 -13,966.58 Wire # 003025 Bnf Baker Hostetle Fed # 000580 9485003893
Jul 25 -4,259.05 Wire # 002971 Bnf Conway Mackenzie Manageme 9485003892
Jul 25 -2,505.00 Wire # 002993 Bnf Mcdonald Hopki Fed # 000571 9485003891
Jul 25 -1,350.00 Wire # 003011 Bnf Polsinelli Shu Fed # 000574 9485003890

Total Electronic Withdrawals: -$41,166.23
Total number of Electronic Withdrawals: 8

Fees and service charges this statement period

Bank
reference
Date Amount ($) Activity number
Jul 15 -5.00 Service Charge 0005961868

Total Fees and Service Charges: -$5.00
Total number of Fees and Service Charges: 1

" Lowest daily balance

Your lowest daily balance this statement period was $272,265.39
on July 25, 2013.

Page 2 of 3
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Basic Business Checking statement
July 1, 2013 to July 31, 2013

Basic Business Checking: 1852670726

e Equal Opportunity Lender Rev. 07-05 MEMBER EDIC

www.comerica.com Page 3 of 3
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80542

CD LIQUIDATION TRUST UAD 1-11-11
CHARLES M MOORE TRUSTEE

401 8 OLD WOODWARD AVE

SUITE 340

BIRMINGHAM MI 48009-6621

Account summary

Beginning balance
on July 1, 2013 $2,389.73

Less withdrawals
Fees and service charges -$5.00

Ending balance
on July 31, 2013 $2,384.73

Basic Business Checking

statement

July 1, 2013 to July 31, 2013
Account nhumber 1852670734

Call
(800) 643-4418
Hearing impaired (TDD 800 822-6546)

Visit our web site
www.comerica.com

Write to us
COMERICA BANK

PO BOX 75000
DETROIT, M| 48275-8542

The Account Balance Fee for this statement
period for this account is $0.00/$1,000.

Page 1 of 3
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Basic Business Checking statement
July 1, 2013 to July 31, 2013

Basic Business Checking account details: 1852670734

Fees and service charges this statement period Firric
reference

Date Amount ($) Activity number

Jul 15 -5.00 Service Charge 0005961869

Total Fees and Service Charges: -$5.00
Total number of Fees and Service Charges: 1

~ Lowest daily balance

Your lowest daily balance this statement period was $2,384.73
on July 15, 2013.

Page 2 of 3



Case 09-13038-KG Doc 1595 Filed 12/03/13 Page 16 of 22

Basic Business Checking statement

July 1, 2013 to July 31, 2013

Basic Business Checking: 1852670734

@ Equal Opportunity Lender Rev. 07-05 comeric

LEHOER www.comerica.com

MEMBER FDIC
Page 3 of 3
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80542

CD LIQUIDATION TRUST UAD 1-11-11
CHARLES M MOORE TRUSTEE

401 S OLD WOODWARD AVE

SUITE 340

BIRMINGHAM M| 48009-6621

Account summary

Beginning balance
on September 1, 2013

Plus deposits

Electronic deposits

Less withdrawals

$227,356.17

$64.54

Fees and service charges

Ending balance
on September 30, 2013

$205,096.90

Filed 12/03/13 Page 17 of 22

Basic Business Checking
statement

September 1, 2013 to September 30, 2013
Account number 1852670726

Call
(800) 643-4418
Hearing impaired (TDD 800 822-6546)

Visit our web site
Wwww.comerica.com

Write to us

COMERICA BANK
PO BOX 75000
DETROIT, Ml 48275-8542

Account Balance Fee for this statement period

for this account is $0.00/$1,000.

Page 1 of 3
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Basic Business Checking statement
September 1, 2013 to September 30, 2013

Basic Business Checking account details: 1852670726

Electronic deposits this statement period
Reference numbers

Date Amount ($) Activity Customer Bank
Sep 11 64.54 Commercial Loan Detroit 9895013620 9488686077

Total Electronic Deposits: $64.54
Total number of Electronic Deposits: 1

Checks paid this statement period

* This symbol indicates a break in check number sequence

# This symbol indicates an original item not enclosed

@ This symbol indicates a break in check number sequence and an original item not enclosed

Bank Bank
Check Date reference Check Date reference
number Amount ($) paid number number Amount ($)  paid number
1022 -2,420.00 Sep 18 0043424630

Total checks pald this statement period: -$2,420.00
Total number of checks palid this statement period: 1

Electronic withdrawals this statement period
Reference numbers

Date Amount ($) Activity Customer  Bank

Sep 12 -6,725.00 Wire # 004821 Bnf Mcdonald Hopki Fed # 001052 9485003526
Sep 27 -9,285.46 Wire # 005135 Bnf Conway Mackenzie Manageme 9485005252
Sep 27 -3,561.85 Wire # 005152 Bnf Polsinelli Shu Fed # 001490 9485005251
Sep 27 -262.50 Wire # 005182 Bnf Baker & Hostet Fed # 001492 9485005250

Total Electronic Withdrawals: -$19,834.81
Total number of Electronic Withdrawals: 4

Fees and service charges this statement period —
reference

Date Amount ($) Activity number

Sep 13 -69.00 Service Charge 0000841558

Total Fees and Service Charges: -$69.00
Total number of Fees and Service Charges: 1

~ Lowest daily balance

Your lowest daily balance this statement period was $205,096.90
on September 27, 2013.
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Basic Business Checking statement
September 1, 2013 to September 30, 2013

Basic Business Checking: 1852670726

@ Equal Opportunity Lender Rev. 07-05 MEMBER FDIC

iENioeR Www,comerica.com
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80542

CD LIQUIDATION TRUST UAD 1-11-11
CHARLES M MOORE TRUSTEE

401 S OLD WOODWARD AVE

SUITE 340

BIRMINGHAM MI 48009-6621

Account summary

Beginning balance
on September 1, 2013 $2,379.73

Less withdrawals
Fees and service charges -$5.00

Ending balance
on September 30, 2013 $2,374.73

Basic Business Checking

statement

September 1, 2013 to September 30, 2013
Account number 1852670734

Call
(800) 643-4418
Hearing impaired (TDD 800 822-6546)

Visit our web site
www.comerica.com

Write to us

COMERICA BANK

PO BOX 75000

DETROIT, Ml 48275-8542

Account Balance Fee for this statement period
for this account is $0.00/$1,000.
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Basic Business Checking statement
September 1, 2013 to September 30, 2013

Basic Business Checking account details: 1852670734

Fees and service charges this statement period —_—
reference

Date Amount ($) Activity number

Sep 13 -5.00 Service Charge 0000841559

Total Fees and Service Charges: -$5.00
Total number of Fees and Service Charges: 1

" Lowest daily balance

Your lowest daily balance this statement period was $2,374.73
on September 13, 2013.
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Basic Business Checking statement

September 1, 2013 to September 30, 2013

Basic Business Checking: 1852670734

==, Equal Opportunity Lender Rev. 07-05 _
R www.comerica.com

MEMBER FDIC
Page 3 of 3





